

Parts Breakdown

Model SANTOS 65 45923

| Item No. | Description | Position | Item No. | Description | Position | Item No. | Description | Position |
|----------|---|----------|----------|--|----------|----------|---------------------------------------|----------|
| AD958 | Pusher for 45923 | 65101 | AD999 | Locking Spring for 45923 | 65318 | AE040 | Spacer M3x20 for 45923 | 65387 |
| AD959 | Feeding Tube for 45923 | 65102 | AE000 | Locking Handle Axle for 45923 | 65321 | AE041 | Top Motor Casing for 45923 | 65391 |
| AD960 | Container Cap for 45923 | 65104 | AE001 | Locking Handle for 45923 | 65322 | AE042 | Motor Casing Seal for 45923 | 65392 |
| AD961 | Pulp Tube for 45923 | 65105 | AE002 | Screw CBX M3x6 for 45923 | 65323 | AE043 | Screw M5x10 Stainless Steel for 45923 | 65393 |
| AD962 | Complete Filter Body for 45923 | 65201 | AE003 | Pulleys Holding Plate for 45923 | 65331 | AE044 | Upper Belt for 45923 | 65396 |
| AD963 | Stainless Steel Upper Screw (01/2018) for 45923 | 65202 | AE004 | Safety Switch for 45923 | 65332 | AE045 | Right Arm for 45923 | 65401 |
| AD964 | Driving Pin for 45923 | 65203 | AE005 | Screw Safety Axle for 45923 | 65333 | AE046 | Left Arm for 45923 | 65402 |
| AD965 | Top Screw Seal for 45923 | 65204 | AE006 | Spacer 5x8x6 for 45923 | 65334 | AE047 | Right Arm Plate for 45923 | 65403 |
| AD966 | Stainless Steel Lower Screw for 45923 | 65206 | AE007 | Screw 5x20 for 45923 | 65335 | AE048 | Left Arm Plate for 45923 | 65404 |
| AD967 | Bottom Screw Seal for 45923 | 65207 | AE008 | Spacer M4x24 for 45923 | 65336 | AE049 | Screw CHC M6x60 for 45923 | 65405 |
| AD968 | Locking Axle for 45923 | 65208 | AE009 | Screw H M4x12 ZN for 45923 | 65337 | AE050 | Screw 6x25 for 45923 | 65406 |
| AD969 | Locking Screw for 45923 | 65209 | AE010 | Split Washer Diam 4 ZN for 45923 | 65338 | AE051 | Grower Washer W 6 ZN for 45923 | 65407 |
| AD970 | Stainless Steel Upper Screw for 45923 | 65210 | AE011 | Screw H M4x16 for 45923 | 65339 | AE052 | Screw FZ M3x10 ZN for 45923 | 65408 |
| AD971 | O-Ring 85x2 for 45923 | 65219 | AE012 | Upper Tensioning Axle for 45923 | 65341 | AE053 | Locking Ring for 45923 | 65409 |
| AD972 | 0.3 Mesh with O-Ring Seal 85x2 for 45923 | 65220 | AE013 | Washer 8x130 for 45923 | 65342 | AE054 | Right Arm with 2 Rings for 45923 | 65410 |
| AD973 | Complete 0.8 Mesh (Option) for 45923 | 65221 | AE014 | Bronze Bearing 25x30x25 for 45923 | 65343 | AE055 | Potentiometer for 45923 | 65411 |
| AD974 | Complete Wiper for 45923 | 65260 | AE015 | Grower Washer W 6 ZN for 45923 | 65344 | AE056 | Stainless Steel Pin 2x4 for 45923 | 65412 |
| AD975 | Outside Screw Seal for 45923 | 65263 | AE016 | Screw H M6x20 ZN for 45923 | 65345 | AE057 | Button for 45923 | 65413 |
| AD976 | Rubber Scraper for 45923 | 65264 | AE017 | Tube Safety Axle for 45923 | 65346 | AE058 | Screw HC M4x6 for 45923 | 65414 |
| AD977 | Scraper Holder with Magnets for 45923 | 65265 | AE018 | Washer 6x14 for 45923 | 65347 | AE059 | Pin 3x14 Stainless Steel for 45923 | 65418 |
| AD978 | Seal Outside Ring for 45923 | 65266 | AE019 | Safety Spring for 45923 | 65348 | AE060 | Left Arm with 2 Rings for 45923 | 65420 |
| AD979 | Cone Holder Plate for 45923 | 65271 | AE020 | Safety Spring Tube for 45923 | 65349 | AE061 | On Off Push Button for 45923 | 65421 |
| AD980 | Waste Output Cone for 45923 | 65272 | AE021 | PCB Assembly CPJ65 110V for 45923 | 65350B | AE062 | Reverse Push Button for 45923 | 65422 |
| AD981 | Screw Seal (Inside) for 45923 | 65273 | AE022 | Top Motor Holding Plate for 45923 | 65361 | AE063 | Mask for 45923 | 65431 |
| AD982 | Screw 3.5x10 Stainless Steel for 45923 | 65274 | AE023 | Top Motor Cage for 45923 | 65362 | AE064 | Middle Cast for 45923 | 65501 |
| AD983 | Top Screw with Pins for 45923 | 65280 | AE024 | Screw FX M4x16 for 45923 | 65363 | AE065 | Lower Motor Holding Plate for 45923 | 65502 |
| AD984 | Upper Screw Brushing for 45923 | 65282 | AE025 | Bronze Bearing 16x20x20 for 45923 | 65364 | AE066 | 110V 300W Motor for 45923 | 65503B |
| AD985 | Top Casing for 45923 | 65301 | AE026 | Top Driving Pulley for 45923 | 65365 | AE067 | Spacer 6x9x16 for 45923 | 65504 |
| AD986 | Safety Ring for 45923 | 65302 | AE027 | Washer 4x14 for 45923 | 65366 | AE068 | Screw H M6x30 ZN for 45923 | 65505 |
| AD987 | Body Top Guide for 45923 | 65303 | AE028 | 17 Teeth Pinion for 45923 | 65371 | AE069 | Grower Washer W 6 ZN for 45923 | 65506 |
| AD988 | Screw CHC (+Step) M6x10 for 45923 | 65304 | AE029 | 100W Motor 110V for 45923 | 65372B | AE070 | Screw H M6x12 ZN for 45923 | 65507 |
| AD989 | Top Casing with Rings for 45923 | 65305 | AE030 | Pinion + 110V Motor Assembly for 45923 | 65373B | AE071 | Nut H M6 ZN for 45923 | 65508 |
| AD990 | Screw H M5x12 ZN for 45923 | 65306 | AE031 | Gearbox Motor Top Spacer for 45923 | 65374 | AE072 | Lower Pulley for 45923 | 65511 |
| AD991 | Plastic Bearing 5x7x10 for 45923 | 65307 | AE032 | Planetary Gearbox for 45923 | 65375 | AE073 | Locking Washer for 45923 | 65512 |
| AD992 | Locking Cam for 45923 | 65311 | AE033 | Screw H M5x10 ZN for 45923 | 65377 | AE074 | Parallel Key 4x4x12 for 45923 | 65513 |
| AD993 | Locking Plate for 45923 | 65312 | AE034 | Washer AZ 5 ZN for 45923 | 65378 | AE075 | Screw FX M4x10 for 45923 | 65514 |
| AD994 | Pin 3x20 for 45923 | 65313 | AE035 | Top Coupling for 45923 | 65382 | AE076 | Main Gearbox Axle for 45923 | 65521 |
| AD995 | Lock for 45923 | 65314 | AE036 | Upper Ring for 45923 | 65383 | AE077 | Bearing 6002 ZZ for 45923 | 65522 |
| AD996 | Pin 3x12 for 45923 | 65315 | AE037 | Top Cover Sheet for 45923 | 65384 | AE078 | Screw M5x12 IN for 45923 | 65524 |
| AD997 | Locking Washer 3 for 45923 | 65316 | AE038 | Screw H M4x8 ZN Auto for 45923 | 65385 | AE079 | Main Gearbox Axle Assembly for 45923 | 65525 |
| AD998 | Screw CS M3x16 ZN for 45923 | 65317 | AE039 | Screw FZ M3x10 ZN for 45923 | 65386 | AE080 | Lower Belt for 45923 | 65526 |

Parts Breakdown

Model SANTOS 65 45923

| Item No. | Description | Position | Item No. | Description | Position | Item No. | Description | Position |
|----------|---|----------|----------|--|----------|----------|------------------------------------|----------|
| AE081 | Planetary Gearbox for 45923 | 65531 | AE092 | Screw H M5x16 ZN Auto for 45923 | 65548 | AE103 | Screw H M6x16 for 45923 | 65604 |
| AE082 | Driving Axle for 45923 | 65532 | AE093 | Lower Body for 45923 | 65561 | AE104 | Bottom Plate for 45923 | 65611 |
| AE083 | Screw HC M3x5 for 45923 | 65533 | AE094 | Large Motor Sheet for 45923 | 65562 | AE105 | Foot for 45923 | 65612 |
| AE084 | Main Gearbox Shield for 45923 | 65534 | AE095 | Screw RLS M4x8 Stainless Steel for 45923 | 65563 | AE106 | Screw H M5x10 ZN for 45923 | 65613 |
| AE085 | 14 Teeth Pinion for 45923 | 65536 | AE096 | Lower Transmission Cover for 45923 | 65564 | AE107 | Power Cord with USA Plug for 45923 | 65615 |
| AE086 | Main Gearbox Protection Sheet for 45923 | 65537 | AE097 | Lower Body Guide for 45923 | 65565 | AE108 | Screw H M4x8 ZN Auto for 45923 | 65616 |
| AE087 | Spring Plate for 45923 | 65541 | AE098 | Spacer M3x20 for 45923 | 65566 | AE109 | EMC Filter 230V for 45923 | 65625 |
| AE088 | Main Tensioner Axle for 45923 | 65542 | AE099 | Screw FZ M3x10 ZN for 45923 | 65567 | AE110 | Nut HM 4 ZN for 45923 | 65626 |
| AE089 | Ball Bearing 6203 for 45923 | 65543 | AE100 | Painted Base for 45923 | 65601 | AE111 | Washer AZ 4 ZN for 45923 | 65627 |
| AE090 | Screw H M6x20 ZN for 45923 | 65544 | AE101 | Screw H M5x12 ZN for 45923 | 65602 | AE112 | Screw H M4x12 ZN for 45923 | 65628 |
| AE091 | Nut Autolock H M6 for 45923 | 65547 | AE102 | Washer AZ 6 for 45923 | 65603 | | | |